06-04-2002

F

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1.	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  Name of conveying party(ies): 5 - 29 - 57 - 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)						
	Chelsea GCA Realty Partnership, L.P.	Name: CPG Partners, L.P.					
	Individual(s) Association General Partnershipx Limited Partnership Corporation	Address: 103 Eisenhower Parkway Roseland, New Jersey 07068					
	Other	Individual(s)citizenship					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _x_No	ASSOCIATION					
		General Lauthership					
3.	ž	Limited Partnership Delaware Corporation-					
	Assignment Merger	Corporation-Other					
	Security Agreement x Change of Name Other	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic 70					
	Execution Date: December 29, 2000	representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
<b>1</b> .	Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/148,217, 76/148,216, 76/136,119, 76/136,118	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,048,486, 2,048,484					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _ x No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
	Mary L. Kevlin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 165					
	Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.						
	1133 Avenue of the Americas	X Enclosed					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	New York, NY 10036-6799	X Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Depos Account No. 03-3415.					
		Account No. 03-3415.					
		Account No. 03-3415.  8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415					
	New York, NY 10036-6799	Account No. 03-3415.  8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	New York, NY 10036-6799  DO NOT USI	Account No. 03-3415.  8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415					
 ).	New York, NY 10036-6799  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	Account No. 03-3415.  8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
 ).	New York, NY 10036-6799  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	Account No. 03-3415.  8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
<b>)</b> .	New York, NY 10036-6799  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	Account No. 03-3415.  8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
 ).	New York, NY 10036-6799  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Mary L. Kevlin  Name of Person Signing  Significant in the second significant significant in the second significant significant significant significant in t	Account No. 03-3415.  8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the page if paying by deposit account)  Date					
	New York, NY 10036-6799  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Mary L. Kevlin  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover.	Account No. 03-3415.  8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the page if paying by deposit account)  Date  This space  This space is a true copy of the paying by deposit account)					
Ma	New York, NY 10036-6799  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Mary L. Kevlin  Name of Person Signing  Significant in the second significant significant in the second significant significant significant significant in t	Account No. 03-3415.  8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the paying by deposit account.  Date  r sheet, attachments, and document: 3_					
	New York, NY 10036-6799  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Mary L. Kevlin  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover.	Account No. 03-3415.  8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the page if paying by deposit account)  Date  This space  This space is a true copy of the paying by deposit account)					
<u>М</u> а	New York, NY 10036-6799  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Mary L. Kevlin  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover.	Account No. 03-3415.  8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the page if paying by deposit account)  Date  This space  This space is a true copy of the paying by deposit account)					
<u>М</u> а	New York, NY 10036-6799  DO NOT USI  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Mary L. Kevlin  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover il to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Reco	Account No. 03-3415.  8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the page if paying by deposit account)  Date  The space of this page if paying by deposit account)  The space of this page if paying by deposit account)  The space of this page if paying by deposit account)  The space of this page if paying by deposit account)  The space of this page if paying by deposit account)  The space of this page if paying by deposit account)  The space of this page if paying by deposit account)  The space of this page if paying by deposit account)					

11:35AM

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHELSEA GCA REALTY PARTNERSHIP, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHELSEA GCA REALTY PARTNERSHIP, L.P." TO "CPG PARTNERS, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson Harrier Smith Windson Secretary of Sease

2355289 8100

010313754

AUTHENTICATION: 1217868

DATE: 06-28-01

11:35AM

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### TO THE

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

### CHELSEA GCA REALTY PARTNERSHIP, L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Chelsea GCA Realty Partnership, L.P. pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is Chelsea GCA Realty Partnership, L.P.
- 2. Article I of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended to read as follows:
  - "I. The name of the limited partnership is CPG Partners, L.P. (the "Partnership")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership effective December 29, 2000.

CHELSEA GCA REALTY PARTNERSHIP, L.P.

By: Chelsea GCA Realty, Inc., its General Partner

By brusines

10-18670-1

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:30 AM 12/29/2000 010002765 - 2355289

Mark DESERT HILLS PREMIUM OUTLETS	Classes 36	<b>App. #</b> 76/136118	App. Dt 9/27/00	Reg. #	Reg. Dt	Status FILED
PREMIUM OUTLET SHOPPING	36, 37	75/097127	5/1/96	2048486	3/25/97	Registered
PREMIUM OUTLET SHOPPING	36	76/148217	10/17/00			FILED
PREMIUM OUTLETS	36	75/096763	4/30/96	2048484	3/25/97	Registered
PREMIUM OUTLETS	36, 37	76/148216	10/17/00			FILED
WOODBURY COMMON PREMIUM OUTLETS	36	76/136119	9/27/00			FILED

United States

**RECORDED: 05/29/2002** 

Country: